BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR RAILROAD AVENUE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT

AARON CONCRETE
BASE BID: WILBARGER TO NORTH OF PFENNIG ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PRO DIRT SERVICES, LLC CONTRACTORS, LP DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
S TOTAL o 08’ o 08’ o 08’ o 08’
PAY ITEM NO.| SPEC NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS ITEM QTY UNIT PRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST
CoPF C4 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 20 14.00 280.00 50.00 1,000.00 150.00 .000.00 42.00 840.00 |
CoPF C5 CONCRETE CURB RAMP-TY 1 A 4 .500.00 .000.00 1,200.00 4.800.00 .300.00 .200.00 .800.00 11,200.00 |
CoPF C5 CONCRETE CURB RAMP- TY 7 A .500.00 .500.00 1.400.00 1.400.00 .100.00 .100.00 .000.00 .000.00 |
CoPF C: CONCRETE CURB RAMP- MODIFIED A ,000.00 12,000.00 2,200.00 13.200.00 .000.00 18.000.00 .000.00 18,000.00 |
5 CoPF G BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO .500.00 15.000.00 3.500.00 7.000.00 18.000.00 36.000.00 .200.00 .400.00 |
6 CoPF G 'E’SIGN EA 850.00 .700.00 750.00 1,500.00 670.00 .340.00 500.00 -000.00 |
7 CoPF G STA 54 312.50 16.875.00 270.00 14,580.00 350.00 18.900.00 3.800.00 205,200.00
8 CoPF G LI 255 9.00 .295.00 .15 1,568.25 .30 841.50 9.00 .295.00
9 CoPF G L] 737 10.00 .370.00 65 1.216.05 .10 1,547.70 3.00 .211.00
0 CoPF G 737 4.00 48.00 0 368.50 .60 442.20 1.00 737.00 |
CoPF G CONCRETE WASHOUT 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 550.00 550.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 800.00 00.00
C G SION CONTROL Y 10 5.00 50.00 37.00 370.00 9.00 90.00 15.00 0.00
Col R TY-C (2") (FULL DEPTH REPAIR) Y 10375 9.00 93.375.00 11.00 114,125.00 10.00 103.750.00 39.00 404.625.00
Col R TY-C (3") Y 16927 12.50 211,587.50 15.00 253.,905.00 13.00 220,051.00 16.00 270.832.00
Col D EXISTING BASE 0"-3" 27302 X 163.812.00 2. 61.429.50 .00 81,90 .00 163.812.00
Col ) 4" (SLD) L] 3386 .50 .693.00 .3 1,286.68 .40 1.354.4 .00 10.158.00
Col ) 4" (BRK) L] 815 .50 407.50 .3 09.70 .40 26. .00 2.445.00
8 Col ) 8" (SLD) L] 1378 5 1,722.50 7. 1,033.50 .80 1.102.4 .00 5.512.00 |
9 Col ) 8" (DOT) L] 00 5 250.00 7. 50.00 .80 60. .00 00.00
0 Col ) 12" (SLD) L] 45 X 980.00 4 45.25 .00 980.00 .00 .470.00
Col ) 24" (SLD) L] 01 .50 1,909.50 7 1,145.70 .00 1,206.00 12.00 .412.00
Col ) 4" (SLD. L] 10478 .50 5.239.00 .38 3.981.64 .40 4.191.20 .00 31.434.00
Col Y) 4" (BRI L] 7215 .50 3.607.50 .20 1.443.00 .20 1.443.00 .00 21.645.00
Col ) 8" (SLD) 222 .50 11.00 .80 621.60 .00 666.00 00 .332.00 |
Col ) (ARROW) 24 145.¢ 3.480.00 105.00 2,520.00 118.00 2.832.00 300.00 +200.00 |
Col ) (WORD) A 10 140.00 1.400.00 115.00 1,150.00 128.00 1,280.00 300.00 3.000.00
C ) 18" (YLD TRI) A 16 25.00 400.00 30.00 480.00 .00 544.00 45.00 720.00 |
8 xDOT 104 |REMOVI [CRET! Y 151 11.00 1,661.00 .50 377.50 .00 9.060.00 145.00 .895.00
9 xDOT 275 |CEMEN' TON 224 150.00 33.600.00 150.00 33.600.00 155.00 34,720.00 165.00 .960.00
0 xDOT 275 |CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL) (12") Y 10375 .70 59.137.50 .00 72,625.00 7.00 72,625.00 6.00 .250.00
xDO’ PRIME COAT AL 4232 .50 14.812.00 3.50 14.812.00 4.00 16.928.00 6.00 .392.00 |
xDO’ .GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT A 2 2,250.00 4.500.00 2.450.00 .900.00 3.200.00 400.00 1,600.00 .200.00
xDO’ REMOVE GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT A 2 250.00 500.00 225.00 450.00 560.00 120.00 85.00 170.00 |
xDO’ REMOVE SIGN A 5 75.00 375.00 500.00 2,500.00 170.00 850.00 200.00 1,000.00 |
xDO’ INSTALL SIGN A 12 425.00 5.,100.00 500.00 6,000.00 450.00 .400.00 400.00 4.800.00 |
xDO’ RELOCATE SIGN A 2 350.00 700.00 750.00 1,500.00 615.00 .230.00 550.00 .100.00 |
xDO’ RPM TY I-C A 100 4.00 400.00 8.90 890.00 10.00 .000.00 15.00 .500.00
8 xDOT 67 RPM TY-II-A-A A 365 4.00 1.460.00 8.20 2.993.00 .00 ,285.00 15.00 .475.00 |
9 xDO’ VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN) A 388.00 776.00 400.00 800.00 76.00 .00 600.00 »200.00 |
0 xDO’ VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW) A 380.00 760.00 400.00 800.00 76.00 .00 600.00 »200.00 |
xDO’ VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL) A 309.00 .00 400.00 800.00 176.00 .00 600.00 »200.00 |
xDO’ VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW) A 270.00 .00 400.00 800.00 76.00 .00 600.00 »200.00 |
xDO’ VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) A 273.00 .00 400.00 800.00 176.00 .00 600.00 »200.00 |
4 xDO’ BACK PLATE (12")(5 SEC) A 130.00 .00 150.00 300.00 78.00 .00 400.00 800.00
xDO’ TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR) LF 305 .20 .00 5.00 1,525.00 .00 .830.00 3.00 915.00
xDO’ TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR) LF 426 41 600.66 3.00 1,278.00 .00 .704.00 3.00 1,278.00 |
xDOT 688 |PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS) A 4 850.00 3,400.00 900.00 3,600.00 1,100.00 .400.00 2,500.00 10.000.00 |
8 xDOT 688 |PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT A 1 2,200.00 2,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,800.00 .800.00 4.500.00 4.500.00 |
19 xDOT 690 |REMOVAL OF CABLES F 500 .89 45.00 3.00 1,500.00 3.60 .800.00 2.00 1,000.00 |
0 0T 690 |[REPLACE OF SIGNAL HEAD ASSM A 2 05.00 .00 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,800.00 .600.00 3.500.00 7.000.00 |
xDOT 6002 |VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM A 1 6,043.00 6,043.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,200.00 .200.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 |
xDOT 6002 _|VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY A 4 1,592.00 6,368.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 2,400.00 9.600.00 3.500.00 14,000.00 |
xDOT 6002_|VIVD SET-UP SYSTEM A 1 20.00 .00 500.00 500.00 600.00 600.00 1.400.00 1,400.00 |
xDOT 6002_|VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL) LF 596 .55 1,519.80 5.00 2,980.00 6.00 3,576.00 8.00 4.768.00 |
TxDOT 500 [MOBILIZATION LS 1 56.513.64 56.513.64 20,000.00 20,000.00 65.000.00 65.000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
BASE SUB-TOTAL =| § 762,654.10 | $ 688,509.87 | $ 770.897.40 | § 1,458,633.00
COST OF BASE BID SUBMITTED $ 688,509.87 | § 77089740 | § 1,458,633.00
DIFFERENCE FROM ERROR| $ - $ - $ -
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ADD ALTERNATE #1 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR RAILROAD AVENUE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT

AARON CONCRETE
ADD ALT 1: RIGHT TURN LANE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PRO DIRT SERVICES, LLC CONTRACTORS, LP DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
TOTAL
PAY ITEM NO.| SPEC NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS | gy gry | UNITPRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST
CoPF C CRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 190 X 2,660, 50, 9500 30, 15,200 P 0]
CoPF C5 CRETE CURB RAMP-TY 1 EA 1 1,500, 1,500, 1.200. 1,200, 1.300. 1,300, 2.800. 0]
Col ATI Y 25, 1,450, 40, 30, 1,740, 5. 0]
C G FOR EROSION CONTROL SY 5. 260, 37, X 4681 5. 0]
5 Col IX ASPHALT D-GR TY-C (3") SY 12. 787. 117 ) 13, 819, X 0]
CoPF ASE (157) 65. 3.445.00 80.00 4.240.00 130. 6.890. 5. 0]
CoPF AV MRK TY 1 (W) 8" (SLD) L 100 25 5.00 75 75.00 30, X 0]
3 CoPF REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 24" (SLD) L] 11 50 50 570 62.70 66 [FX
9 CoPF REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 8" (DOT) L] 214 . 50 7 60.50 71.2 X
0 CoPF REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) (ARROW) 145 5. 105 05 1 300. 0]
CoPF PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) A 140. 1 15, 1 300. 0]
Tx VE CURB AND GUTTER LE 191 55 1910, 3.05 3. 0]
Tx REMOVE CURB RAMP Y 200, 1. 300, .00 |
Tx PRIME COAT AL 16 5 . 56. X 6. 96.00 |
Tx REMOVE SIGN A 1 5. 150.00 150. 170. 170. 200. 200.00 |
TXDOT 644 _|INSTALL SIGN A 2 850, 750.00 1,500, 450, 900, 400, 800.00 |
TXDOT 672_|RPM TY-I-C A 5 20, 390 4. 10, 50, 15, 75
ALT 1 SUB-TOTAL=| § 13,060.50 | § 24,302.95 | § 3244020 | § 39,108.00
COST OF ALT 1 BID SUBMITTED) s 2430295 | § 3244020 | § 39.108.00
DIFFERENCE FROM ERROR| s - 1s - Is -
ADD ALTERNATE #2 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR RAILROAD AVENUE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT
AARON CONCRETE
ADD ALT 2: NORTH OF PFENNIG TO PF PKWY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PRO DIRT SERVICES, LLC CONTRACTORS, LP DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
TOTAL
PAY ITEMNO.| SPEC NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS | |oviopy | UNITPRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST |
CoPF G2__|PREPARING ROW STA 312.50 2.812.50 270.00 2.430.00 300, 3,600, 3.800- 32.200.00 |
CoPF HOT MIX ASPHALT D-GR TY-C (3") (PFENNIG TO PF PKWY) Y 451 12.50 56.412.50 15, 67.695. 13, 58,669 22 99.286.00 |
CoPF REMOVE ASPHALT AND EXISTING BASE 0"-3" 451 X 27.078.00 10.154. 13.539. 27.078.00 |
CoPF PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) L 147 50 36.00 559. 588, 5.888.00 |
5 CoPF PAV MRK TY (W) 4" (BRK) L] 134 .50 674.50 512, 539.6 X 5.396.00
CoPF PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) L] 210 25 262.50 [FX 2.520.00 |
CoPF PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) L] 2 50 209.00 5 X 88.00 |
3 CoPF PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) L] 1571 50 785.50 ) 4 x 6.284.00 |
9 CoPF PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) 4 145 580, 105 118 300. 1.,200.00 |
0 CoPF PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) A 2 140.00 280, 115, 1281 300, 600.00 |
1 TXDOT 310 COAT AL 1128 350 3,948 3. X 6. 6.768.00 |
2 TXDOT 672_|RPM TY I-C A 44 00 176 90 1 15, 660.00 |
3 TXDOT 672_|RPM TY-ILAA A 79 00 316, 20 15, 1.185.00
ALT 2 SUB-TOTAL=| § 94.270.50 | $ 87.868.51 | § 84255.80 | § 191,153.00
COST OF ALT 2 BID SUBMITTED) s 87.869.89 | § 84.255.80 | § 191,153.00
DIFFERENCE FROM ERROR| s sl - |s -
ADD ALTERNATE #3 UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE FOR RAILROAD AVENUE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT
AARON CONCRETE
ADD ALT 3: PFENNIG LN IMPROVEMENTS ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PRO DIRT SERVICES, LLC CONTRACTORS, LP DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
TOTAL
PAY ITEMNO.| SPEC NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS | |yoviopy | UNITPRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST UNIT PRICE ITEM COST |
CoPF PREPARING ROW STA 3 312.50 937.50 270.00 310, 580- 17 3.800- T1.400.
CoPF HOT MIX ASPHALT D-GR TY-C (3") Y 1788 12.50 22,350, 15.00 26.820. 13, 0. 22 393
CoPF REMOVE ASPHALT AND EXISTING BASE 0"-3" 1788 10.728. 25 4.023. 5,364 X 107
CoPF REFL PAV MRK TY 1(W) 8" (SLD) L 324 405 75 243, 59.2 X 1,206,
5 CoPF REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 24" (SLD) L] 3 342 570 205.2 16. [FX 432.00 |
CoPF REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (Y) 4" (SLD) L] 525 262. ) 199. 4 10, X 2.100.00 |
CoPF REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) (ARROW) 580.00 105 420.00 118 72 300. 1.,200.00 |
3 CoPF REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) (WORD) A 560.00 115, 460.00 1281 512, 300, 1,200.00 |
9 Tx 10_|PRIME COAT AL 7 1.564.50 3. 1.564.50 X 1,788 6. 2.682.00 |
0 TXDOT 644_|REMOVE SIGN A 150. 750.00 1,500, 170. 340, 200. 400.00 |
TXDOT 644 _|INSTALL SIGN A 850, 750.00 1,500, 450, 900, 400, 800.00 |
TXDOT 672_|RPM TY I-C A 16 64 890 142.4 1 160. 15, 240.00 |
TXDOT 672_|RPM TY-ILAA A 2 104. 8. 213.2 X 23 15, 390.00 |
TxDOT 682 | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN) A 388. 776, 400, 300, 76. 952 600. 200.00 |
TxDOT 682 _|VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW) A 380, 760. 400, 800, 76. 952 600. 200.00 |
TxDOT 682 | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL) A 309, 618, 400, 800, 76. 952 600. 200.00 |
TxDOT 682 _|VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW) A 270, 540, 400, 300, 76. 952 600. 200.00 |
8 TxDOT 682 | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) A 273, 546 400, 800, 76. 952 600. 200.00 |
9 TXDOT 682 _|BACK PLATE ( A 130. 260, 150. 300, 784 356. 400, 800.00 |
20 TxDOT 684 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR) LF 320 ) 1,024, 5. 1.600. X 1.920. 3. 960.00 |
21 TXDOT 690 _|REPLACE OF SIGNAL HEAD ASSM EA 305 610, 1,500, 3.000. 1,300, 3.600. 3.500. 7.000.
ALT 3 SUB-TOTAL = $ 44,031.50 | § 47,00080 | § 4607520 | § 86.964.00
COST OF ALT 3 BID SUBMITTED) s 47.00080 | $ 4607520 | $ 86.964.00
DIFFERENCE FROM ERROR| s - 1s ) -
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID PLUS ADD ALT #1 PLUS ADD ALT #2 PLUS ADD ALT #3[ § 869,985.10 | $ 847,682.13 | $ 933,668.60 | $ 1,775,858.00 |
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